RESOLUTION NO. 1981-172

TERMINATION OF RTA'S CRT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees created a CRT Advisory Committee by Motion on March 23, 1976; and

WHEREAS, a portion of the CRT Advisory Committee's functional responsibilities are being fulfilled by the Authority's staff on an ad hoc basis with former members; and

WHEREAS, the Authority's Citizen's Participation Advisory Committee (CPAC) is capable of providing the Board of Trustees with a general community perspective on the CRT Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 1. That the CRT Advisory Committee shall be and is here after terminated as a committee of the Authority.

Section 2. That the Board of Trustees wishes to express the appreciation to all those persons, agencies and local governmental officials for their valuable contribution to the development of an RTA CRT Program, a program that has and continues to receive both local and national acclaim.

Section 3. That the President of the Board of Trustees be and hereby instructed to inform CPAC of the CRT Committee's termination and the Board's request to consider the CRT Program as one of its priority issues for review.

Adopted:	June 16	, 198	Judget 117	10-00
-			// Vice-/President	
			•/	

Attest: Allein C. Fehren
Secretary-Treasurer